RECORDATION FORM COVEF TRADEMARKS ONLY 1 2/1/98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

		" "		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	* *	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	
Growth Laboratories Corporation		Name: Prolab Nutrition, Inc. Internal Address:		
				Individual(s) As
General Partnership <u>x</u> Co	orporation State of Arizona	City: Hartford S	State: CT Zip: 06114	
Limited Partnership O	ther			
		Individual(s) cit	izensk ip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes x No		Association		
		General Partners		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partners		
<u>x</u> Assignment		x Corporation-Stat	te of (onnecticut	
Security Agreement		Other	Other	
Other				
Merger			niciled in the United States, a	
Change of Name		domestic representat _ Yes _ No	domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo	
Execution Date: October 15, 1998		(Designation must be	e a ser arate document from	
		Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) and ad iress(es) attached:		
		_ Yes <u>x</u> No		
4. Application number(s) or regist		D. M. J. D.		
A. Trademark Application No(s).		B. Irademark Ke	B. Trademark Registration No(s):	
75/372,681				
	Additional number	rs attached:		
	_ Yes <u>x</u> No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications and registrations	
document should be mailed:		involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00	
Gail L. Morrissey, Esq.		<u>x</u> Enclosed	<u>x</u> Enclosed	
Standley & Gilcrest		Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
495 Metro Place South, Suite 210		Account	Account	
Dublin, Ohio 43017		8. Deposit Account Number:		
		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by	
		deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.			à	
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	2		726	
	111-2		\$ 10100	
	cass premi			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/	Date	
T-4-1		3	8	
ioui number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and docume	nts: <u></u>) <u>s</u>	
Mail documents to be recorded if	the required source about informer times	~,	Ĭ	
ivian documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to) .	4	
	Commissioner of Dotante	and Trademarks	12/15/1998 JWATKINS 00000055 Date	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			193	
	box Assignments, washing	gion, D.C. 20231	15/199 FC:481	
			12/1 01 F	
			∓ ⊘	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Growth Laboratories Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10254 North 92nd Dr., Peoria, Arizona 85345, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "Creavate", and the U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No.:75/372,681 therefore; and

WHEREAS, Prolab Nutrition, Inc., a corporation of Connecticut, with its principal place of business at 130 Murphy Road, Hartford, Connecticut 06114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Growth Laboratories Corporation, does hereby assign unto said Prolab Nutrition, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States trademark application Serial No.: 75/372,681 therefore, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Prolab Nutrition, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Growth Laboratories Corporation, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Round USW/05 has caused this trademark assignment to be executed this 15 day of Ochgo, 1998.

GROWTH LABORATORIES CORPORATION

By: Midne Comment

Its: Owner / President

STATE OF A7 (COUNTY OF 494)

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

On this day of OCT, before me, a Notary Public for the above county and state, personally appeared distribution of the deciment as a free act.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ERNESTINE A. TUCKER
Notary Public - State of Artizonal
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Committee State of Artizonal
My Committee State of Artizonal

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0749